

174132 - REESE'S Milk Chocolate And Peanut Butter Cup Unwrappe...

Don't let their small size fool you: REESE'S Minis milk chocolate peanut butter cups candies are huge on chocolate and peanut butter taste. Unwrapped and perfectly poppable, REESE'S Minis candies make a delicious anytime treat. Plus, this resealable bag ensures you'll have plenty for sharing with friends and family during all your get-togethers. You can even have this bag tag a...



MARKETING

Contains eight (8) 7.6-ounce resealable bags of REESE'S Minis Milk Chocolate Peanut Butter Cups Unwrapped Candy in a bulk case. Enjoy smooth peanut butter and rich milk chocolate REESE'S cups during road trips, friend gatherings and nights at home with the family, or use these bulk candies for concession stands, fundraising events and vending machines as resale candy. Kosher, unwrapped and gluten-free REESE'S milk chocolate peanut butter cups in a bulk candy case. Use REESE'S candy for filling birthday gift bags and back-to-school lunch boxes or bridal and baby shower candy dishes. Bite into the timeless taste of REESE'S peanut butter and milk chocolate shrunk to a mini treat when you need the perfect Christm...

Nutrition Facts

| | |
|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| 7 Servings per container | |
| Serving Size | 9 pieces |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories | 160 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 9 | 12% |
| Saturated Fat 4.5 g | 23% |
| Trans Fat 0 g | |
| Cholesterol 5 mg | 0% |
| Sodium 75 mg | 3% |
| Total Carbohydrates 19 g | 7% |
| Dietary Fiber 1 g | 0% |
| Total Sugars 18 g | |
| Includes 17 g Added Sugars | 34% |
| Protein 3 g | |
| Vitamin D 0 mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 30 mg | 2% |
| Iron 0.9 mg | 6% |
| Potassium 100 mg | 2% |

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

| Code | Dist Prod Code | GTIN | Calculated Pack |
|------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|
| 3400047056 | 174132 | 10034000470560 | 8 x 7.6 OZ |

| Brand | Brand Owner | GPC Description |
|---------|----------------------------------|--|
| REESE'S | Hershey Foods Corporation (U.S.) | Chocolate and Chocolate/Sugar Candy Combinations - Confectionery |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Case/Catch Weight | Country Of Origin | Kosher | Child Nutrition |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------|
| 4.343 LBR | 3.8 LBR | No | Mexico | Undeclared | No |

| Shipping | | | | | | |
|------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--------|------------|----------------------|
| Length | Width | Height | Volume | Tlx/Hi | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
| 13.313 INH | 7.313 INH | 6.625 INH | 0.373 FTQ | 18x6 | 270 Days | 55 FAH / 65 FAH |

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



SERVING SUGGESTIONS



PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



INGREDIENTS

MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, MILK FAT, LACTOSE, LECITHIN (SOY), PGPR), PEANUTS, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL, SHEA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, &/OR SAFFLOWER OIL), HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL OIL, PALM OIL), SALT, PGPR, TBHQ & CITRIC ACID (TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS).

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - NI
- Soybean - C
- Wheat - NI
- Sesame - NI
- Peanuts - C
- Tree - NI
- Fish - NI
- Shellfish - NI

MORE INFORMATION



174132 - REESE'S Milk Chocolate And Peanut Butter Cup Unwrappe...

Don't let their small size fool you: REESE'S Minis milk chocolate peanut butter cups candies are huge on chocolate and peanut butter taste. Unwrapped and perfectly poppable, REESE'S Minis candies make a delicious anytime treat. Plus, this resealable bag ensures you'll have plenty for sharing with friends and family during all your get-togethers. You can even have this bag tag a...

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



| | |
|---------------------|------|
| Calories | 160 |
| Protein | 3 g |
| Total Carbohydrates | 19 g |
| Sugars | 18 g |
| Dietary Fiber | 1 g |
| Lactose | |
| Sucrose | |
| Vitamin A (IU) | |
| Vitamin A (RE) | |
| Vitamin C | |
| Magnesium | |
| Monosodium | |

| | |
|---------------------|-------|
| Total Fat | 9 |
| Trans Fat | 0 g |
| Saturated Fat | 4.5 g |
| Added Sugars | 17 g |
| Polyunsaturated Fat | |
| Monounsaturated Fat | |
| Cholesterol | 5 mg |
| Vitamin D | 0 mcg |
| Vitamin E | |
| Folate | |
| Vitamin B-6 | |
| Sulphites | |

| | |
|--------------|--------|
| Sodium | 75 mg |
| Calcium | 30 mg |
| Iron | 0.9 mg |
| Potassium | 100 mg |
| Zinc | |
| Phosphorus | |
| Thiamin | |
| Niacin | |
| Riboflavin | |
| Vitamin B-12 | |
| Nitrates | |

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



MORE IMAGES

